




FRAMINGHAM 

STATE COLLEGE 

WHITTEMORE 
LIBRARY 

, i 

I 
f . 

) I 

I . l I 

( ' 
i 

• I 

' !1 

1
, ~ I 

l I I , 
i 

I • 



,/ 

·I 
l 

COOK BOOK 
ILLUSTRATED IN COLORS 

A NEW GUIDE FOR THE HOUSEKEEPER, ES
PECIALLY INTENDED AS A FULL RECORD OF 
DELICTOUS DISHES SUFFICIENT FOR ANY 
WELL-TO-DO F Ai\IILY, CLEAR ENOUGH FOR 

THE IlEGINNRR, AND COMPLETE ENOUGH 
FOR AMBITIOUS PROVIDERS $ $ $ $ $ 

PREPARED AND REVISED BY 

ONE OF THE MOST EXPERIENCED AND SUCCESSFUL TEACHERS OF 

COOKING IN TITE COUNTRY, AS THE LATEST FRUITS OF 

PRACTICAL AND SCIENTIFIC KNOWLEDGE OF THE ART 

MARIA WILLETT HOW ARD 

REVISED...El2II1..!.l.U---------

PUBLISHED BY 

THE WALTER M. LOWNEY CO. 
486 HANOVER STREET, BOSTON 

1908 



COPYRIGHT, 1907, 1908, 

BY THE WALTER .M. LOWNEY CO. 

BOSTON. 

NotbJaoll ll!teH 
l. S. Cushing Co. - Berwick & Smith Co. 

Nonvood, Mass., U.S.A. 

PREFACE TO REVISED EDITION 

vVE are giving the public in this new edition eighteen 

admirable colored plates on three inserts which show the 

two most common methods of cutting beef, a chapter on 

economical dishes, one on Southern or Creole dishes, and 

about fifty new receipts, in addition to the same superfine 

cook book that has been received with so much favor. 

It is our aim to improve the book in every way and 

keep it abreast of the times. No one - not even the 

United States government-has ever attempted such 
expensive illustrations of cuts of meat, and we believe 

they will be appreciated by every one who has occasion 

to order provisions. 
The price of the book remains the ·same, and we are 

glad to furnish a greatly improved cook book of increased 
cost as our recognition of the friendly attitude of the 

great public toward our goods. 

THE WALTER M. LO"WNEY CO. 

BOSTON. 

iii 

_,, 



1· 
I 

I 

.!. 

INTRODUCTION 

WE present this cook book with confidence that it 

brings up to date the modern possibilities of the table. 

It is prepared by a woman who bas devoted her life to 

scientific and artistic cooking, and who has recently been 
honored by appointment to full charge of the culinary. 

department 9£ one of the most advanced colleges for self
supporting women in the country. She speaks with 

knowledge and authority. 
We hope the book will contribute something to the 

fine art of living in many homes, making those homes 

the happier and more attractive for the husband and 
children, and solving many a problem for brides and 
beginners. 

Thousands of our most valued customers cannot afford 
to prepare many of these dishes very often for their 
tables. But there are special occasions when we a.11 feel 
that we can have the best for ourselves and our guests. 
This book will stand the strain of such occasions. 

There are hundreds of simple dishes here for all tastes, 
suitable for all pocket-books. With this book as a guide, 
it will be possible for any woman to live within her means 
and still have that infinite variety on the table which 
means so much for appetite and health, which we all wish 
for and which we wish for you all. 

THE WALTER M. LOWNEY CO. 
BOSTON. 

V 



i, 

CONTENTS 

PART I 

VALUE OF FOOD TO THE BODY • 

METHODS OF COOKING 

JusT How 

CARVING 

MARKETING 

DINNERS AND LUNCHEONS 

BuTL1rn's DUTIES 

GARNISlfINGS 

WEIGHTS AND l\IEASURES 

PART II. 
OH.APTER 

I. FmsT CounsE Drs1ms 

II. SOUPS 

III. FISH . 

IV. MEATS 

V. VEGETAOLF.S 

VI. CF.REALS 

VII. EGGS. 

RECEIPTS 

VIII. SAUCES FOR MEAT AND V1.:GETAilLES 

IX. ENTREES 

X. BREAD 

XI. SALADS 

XII. SANDWICHES 

vii 

PAGE 

3 

7 

10 

15 

18 

31 

33 

37 

42 

69 

82 

103 

115 

118 

124 

134 

164 

181 

197 



Vlll CONTENTS 

OTIAPTEK 

Xlll. DESSERTS 
PAOV. 

203 
XIV. CAKE AND Coo,m,:s; FROSTIXGS AXD FILLINGS 258 

XV. FROZEN Dism:s 293 

XVI. B~:VF.RAGES • 306 

XVII. FRUITS AND NUTS AND CANDY 

xvrn. PRESERVING . 

XIX. CHAFING DISH DELICACIES . 

XX. COOKERY FOR THE SICK AND CONVALESCENT 

XXI. CRF.OLE DISBF.S 

XXII. ECONOMICAL RECEIPTS . 

BIBLIOGRAPHY 

GLOSSARY 

INDEX . 

313 

318 

340 

349 

360 

372 

385 

387 

389 

I 
i 

r 
!. 
I 

j' 

PART I 

---+--

VALUE OF FOOD TO THE MARKETING. 

BODY. 

METHODS OF COOKING. 

JUST HOW. 

CARVTNG. 

1 

DINNERS AND LUNCHEONS. 

BUTLER'S DUTIES. 

GARNTSHING. 

WEIGHTS AND MEASURES. 




	image00001

