





JOWNEY'S COOK BOUK

ILLUSTRATED IN COLORS

A NEW GUIDE FOR THE HOUSEKEEPER, ES-PECIALLY INTENDED AS A FULL RECORD OF DELICIOUS DISHES SUFFICIENT FOR ANY WELL-TO-DO FAMILY, CLEAR ENOUGH FOR THE BEGINNER, AND COMPLETE ENOUGH FOR AMBITIOUS PROVIDERS 3 3 3 3 3

PREPARED AND REVISED BY

ONE OF THE MOST EXPERIENCED AND SUCCESSFUL TEACHERS OF COOKING IN THE COUNTRY, AS THE LATEST FRUITS OF PRACTICAL AND SCIENTIFIC KNOWLEDGE OF THE ART

MARIA WILLETT HOWARD

LERARY

REVISED_EDITION

FRAMINGHAM, MASS.

PUBLISHED BY THE WALTER M. LOWNEY CO. 486 HANOVER STREET, BOSTON 1908 COPYRIGHT, 1907, 1908, By THE WALTER M. LOWNEY CO. BOSTON.

Norwood Press J. S. Cushing Co. — Berwick & Smith Co. Norwood, Mass., U.S.A.

PREFACE TO REVISED EDITION

WE are giving the public in this new edition eighteen admirable colored plates on three inserts which show the two most common methods of cutting beef, a chapter on economical dishes, one on Southern or Creole dishes, and about fifty new receipts, in addition to the same superfine cook book that has been received with so much favor.

It is our aim to improve the book in every way and keep it abreast of the times. No one — not even the United States government — has ever attempted such expensive illustrations of cuts of meat, and we believe they will be appreciated by every one who has occasion to order provisions.

The price of the book remains the same, and we are glad to furnish a greatly improved cook book of increased cost as our recognition of the friendly attitude of the great public toward our goods.

THE WALTER M. LOWNEY CO.

BOSTON.

iii

INTRODUCTION

WE present this cook book with confidence that it brings up to date the modern possibilities of the table. It is prepared by a woman who has devoted her life to scientific and artistic cooking, and who has recently been honored by appointment to full charge of the culinary department of one of the most advanced colleges for selfsupporting women in the country. She speaks with knowledge and authority.

We hope the book will contribute something to the fine art of living in many homes, making those homes the happier and more attractive for the husband and children, and solving many a problem for brides and beginners.

Thousands of our most valued customers cannot afford to prepare many of these dishes very often for their tables. But there are special occasions when we all feel that we can have the best for ourselves and our guests. This book will stand the strain of such occasions.

There are hundreds of simple dishes here for all tastes, suitable for all pocket-books. With this book as a guide, it will be possible for any woman to live within her means and still have that infinite variety on the table which means so much for appetite and health, which we all wish for and which we wish for you all.

v

THE WALTER M. LOWNEY CO.

BOSTON.

CONTENTS

PART I

											PAGE
VALUE OF FOO	D TO I	HE I	BODY	•	•	•	•	•	·	•	3
METHODS OF C	COOKING	ł	•	•	• •	•	•	•	•	·	7
JUST HOW .		•		•	•	•	•	•	•	·	10
CARVING .		•	• .	•				•	•	•	15
MARKETING .	•	•	•		•	•	•		•	•	18
DINNERS AND	LUNCH	EONS	•	•			•		•		25
BUTLER'S DUT	IES			•	•	•				••	31
GARNISHINGS					•		•	•	*		32
WEIGHTS AND	MEASU	IRES									33

PART II. RECEIPTS

1

CHAPTE	R											
I.	FIRST CO	URSE	DISH	ES	•			•		•		37
II.	Soups	•							•			42
III.	FISH .				•							69
IV.	MEATS			•					•		•	82
v.	VEGETABI	LES			•							103
VI.	CEREALS			•	•							115
VII.	EGGS.	•		•	•							118
VIII.	SAUCES F	OR]	Meat	AND	VEG	ETAI	BLES					124
IX.	Entrées											134
X.	-											164
XI.	SALADS	•										181
XII.	SANDWIC	HES										197
					vii							

CONTENTS

CHAPTER XIII.	DESSERTS	5.									PAGE 203
XIV.	CAKE AN	D Co	OKIE	:s;]	Fros	TING	S AN	d Fi	LLIN	s	258
XV.	FROZEN	Dishi	ES			•	•				293
XVI.	BEVERAG	ES .								•	306
XVII.	FRUITS A	ND 1	VUTS	AN	d Ca	NDY	•	•			313
XVIII.	PRESERV.	ING .		•				•			318
XIX.	CHAFING	Dist	I DE	LICA	CIES		•			•	340
XX.	COOKERY	FOR	THE	s Sic	K AI	ND C	ONVA	LESC	ENT		349
XXI.	CREOLE	DISHE	s	•	•		. •				360
XXII.	ECONOMI	CAL]	RECE	IPTS	•	•		•	•		372
BIBLIOG	RAPHY										385
GLOSSAI	αγ .		•								387
INDEX					•						389

PART I

VALUE OF FOOD TO THEMARKETING.BODY.DINNERS AND LUNCHEONS.METHODS OF COOKING.BUTLER'S DUTIES.JUST HOW.GARNISHING.CARVING.WEIGHTS AND MEASURES.

1

viii

KNOWI KINGE OF POCKS

is the boundation of househersping

Great have seened inciting

Maninis in ingé indenne appetite and miné digentieur

Prove doest standed die soonned oor, di gene teelbeer, onderskier, ooster, wijd verse standerst tellik

From som som franke of Landson's Chaire. Tale Bendlemer, besamte dort ave prove

howards Galls is all and The Lowney Products are all conference at well as definition

